
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  18

73,947 100.0% 55,252 100.0%

63,569 86.0%

1,143 1.5%

535 0.7%

620 0.8%

82 0.1%

203 0.3%

3,776 5.1%

4,019 5.4%

48,759 88.2%

828 1.5%

421 0.8%

446 0.8%

62 0.1%

125 0.2%

2,280 4.1%

2,331 4.2%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,235 3.0%

7,325 9.9%

1,674 2.3%

2,983 4.0%

6,764 9.1%

9,453 12.8%

6,454 8.7%

2,200

6,935

1,476

2,811

6,696

9,690

7,251

4,435

14,260

3,150

5,794

13,460

19,143

13,705

3.0%

9.4%

2.0%

3.8%

9.1%

13.1%

9.8%

6.0%

19.3%

4.3%

7.8%

18.2%

25.9%

18.5%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2

42,47,50,51,52,53,54,55,57,61

1

2,3

USDs: 320,321,322,323,330,338,339,340,341,342,343,345,372,378,380,383,384,437,497,498,501

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 72,879 98.6%

7,144 9.7%

65,735 88.9%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,926 100.0%

6,101 61.5%

620 6.2%

2,135 21.5%

1,070 10.8%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,068

439

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

30,726 100.0%

28,418 92.5%

21,824 71.0%

6,594 21.5%

2,308 7.5%
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