Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	73,947	100.0%	55,252	100.0%
White	63,569	86.0%	48,759	88.2%
Black	1,143	1.5%	828	1.5%
American Indian	535	0.7%	421	0.8%
Asian	620	0.8%	446	0.8%
Hawaiian	82	0.1%	62	0.1%
Other Races	203	0.3%	125	0.2%
Two or More Races	3,776	5.1%	2,280	4.1%
Hispanic (all races)	4,019	5.4%	2,331	4.2%

ds n Households)	
72,879	98.6%
65,735	88.9%
7,144	9.7%
	72,879 65,735

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	9,926	100.0%		
Married Couples	6,101	61.5%		
Cohabitating Couples	620	6.2%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,135	21.5%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,070	10.8%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)			
Total	30,726	100.0%	
Occupied	28,418	92.5%	
Owner Occupied	21,824	71.0%	
Renter Occupied	6,594	21.5%	
Vacant	2,308	7.5%	

Persons in Group Quarter	rs
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,068
Persons in nursing homes	439

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,235	3.0%	2,200	3.0%	4,435	6.0%
5 to 17 years of age	7,325	9.9%	6,935	9.4%	14,260	19.3%
18 to 21 years of age	1,674	2.3%	1,476	2.0%	3,150	4.3%
22 to 29 years of age	2,983	4.0%	2,811	3.8%	5,794	7.8%
30 to 44 years of age	6,764	9.1%	6,696	9.1%	13,460	18.2%
45 to 64 years of age	9,453	12.8%	9,690	13.1%	19,143	25.9%
65 years of age and older	6,454	8.7%	7,251	9.8%	13,705	18.5%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,2

House Districts: 42,47,50,51,52,53,54,55,57,61

SBOE Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 2,3

USDs: 320,321,322,323,330,338,339,340,341,342,343,345,372,378,380,383,384,437,497,498,501